https://www.refinitiv.com/
https://www.refinitiv.com/en/contact-us

REFINITIV CORPORATE DISCLOSURES | www.refinitiv.com |
Contact Us
©2025 Refinitiv. All rights reserved. Republication or redistribution of Refinitiv content, including
by framing or similar means, is prohibited without the prior written
consent of Refinitiv. 'Refinitiv' and the Refinitiv logo are
registered trademarks of Refinitiv and its affiliated companies.

18/83

Pro Forma Information

The table below presents selected proforma information for the Company for the three and nine-month periods ended June 30, 2023, assuming that the acquisition had occurred on
October 1, 2022 (the beginning of the Company’s 2023 fiscal year), pursuant to ASC 805-10-50 (in $000's). This proforma information does not purport to represent what the actual
results of operations of the Company would have been had the acquisition occurred on that date, nor does it purport to predict the results of operations for future periods.

As Reported Adjustments Proforma

Live Unaudited Three Months

Ended June 30, 2023

Flooring Liquidators

Unaudited Three Months

Ended June 30, 2023 Adjustments(1)

Live for the Three Months

Ended June 30, 2023

Net revenue $ 91,516  $ 4,222  $ 95,738

Net income $ 1,060  $ (2,188) $ (300) $ (1,428)

Earnings per basic common share $ 0.33  $ (0.45)

Earnings per basic diluted share $ 0.33  $ (0.45)

As Reported Adjustments Proforma

Live Unaudited Nine Months

Ended June 30, 2023

Flooring Liquidators

Unaudited Nine Months Ended

June 30, 2023 Adjustments(1)

Live for the Nine Months

Ended June 30, 2023

Net revenue $ 251,624  $ 37,702  $ 289,326

Net income $ 4,462  $ (1,033) $ (2,226) $ 1,203

Earnings per basic common share $ 1.43  $ 0.39

Earnings per basic diluted share $ 1.42  $ 0.38

(1) Adjustments are related to adjustments made for the following:

• Amortization expense of definite-lived intangible assets has been adjusted based on the preliminary fair value at the acquisition date.

• Interest expense has been adjusted to include proforma interest expense that would have been incurred as a result of the acquisition financing obtained by the Company.

• Elimination of revenue and costs of revenue associated with sales between Flooring Liquidators and the Company prior to acquisition.